OP \$140.00 5635476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Los Angeles Kush, LLC		10/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGOTC, LLC
Street Address:	2430 Chapman Street
City:	Lomita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90717
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5635476	CALIFORNIA HERBAL REMEDIES, EST. 2007 CH
Serial Number:	87254352	LOS ANGELES KUSH
Serial Number:	87980768	ILL OG
Serial Number:	88411051	К
Serial Number:	87224233	TRAP OF DIAMONDZ TRAP JUICE EST. 2016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2139955010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.785.8070

Email: eric.bjorgum@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Bjorgum

Address Line 1: 119 E. Union St., Suite B

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Eric Bjorgum
SIGNATURE:	/A. Eric Bjorgum/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0556

900518197

Total Attachments: 3

source=US TM assignment of in_use marks fr LA KUSH to MGTOC_ signed#page1.tif source=US TM assignment of in_use marks fr LA KUSH to MGTOC_ signed#page2.tif source=US TM assignment of in_use marks fr LA KUSH to MGTOC_ signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Los Angeles Kush, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 21800 Oxnard Street, Suite 460, Woodland Hills, California 91367, ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. Federal registrations and applications.

REGISTERED MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date
CALIFORNIA HERBAL REMEDIES and Logo	5,635,476	Dec. 25, 2018

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Appl. Date
LOS ANGELES KUSH	87/254,352	Dec. 1, 2016
ILL OG	87/980,768	Nov. 14, 2016
K and Crown Logo	88/411,051	May 1, 2019
TRAP OF DIAMONDS TRAP JUICE and Design	87/224,233	Nov. 2, 2016

WHEREAS, MGOTC, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 2430 Chapman Street, Lomita, California, 90717 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said trademarks and U.S. Federal registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. /

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of October, 2019.

Los Angeles Kush, LLC
By:
Scott Kawasaki, Managing Member

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. /

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said trademarks and the said U.S. Federal registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 4th day of October, 2019.

Los Angeles Kush, LLC

D. A

Seqtt Kawasaki, Managing Member